## 502223776 02/07/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inventors name from Yakup Ozkaya to Yakup Oezkaya previously recorded on Reel 029181 Frame 0089. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leszek Goerlich	08/20/2012
Yakup Oezkaya	09/10/2012
Stefan Ruppel	08/20/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mahle International GmbH
Street Address:	Pragstrasse 26-46
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70376

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13571616

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0633

Email: patentmail@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66814-0202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Stewart

PATENT REEL: 029777 FRAME: 0312 \$40.00

Total Attachments: 10	
source=R1095361#page1.tif	
source=R1095361#page2.tif	
source=R1095361#page3.tif	
source=R1095361#page4.tif	
source=R1095361#page5.tif	
source=R1095361#page6.tif	
source=R1095361#page7.tif	
source=R1095361#page8.tif	
source=R1095343#page1.tif	
source=R1095343#page2.tif	



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leszek Goerlich	08/20/2012
Yakup Ozkaya	09/10/2012
Stefan Ruppel	08/20/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mahle International GmbH
Street Address:	Pragstrasse 26-46
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70376

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13571616

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2485940615

Phone:

248-594-0600

Email:

patentmail@raderfishman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 39533 WOODWARD AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 140 Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-0610		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66814-0202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Stewart	
Signature:	/Michael B. Stewart/	
Date:	10/24/2012	
Total Attachments: 6 source=R1059683#page1.tif source=R1059683#page2.tif source=R1059683#page3.tif source=R1059683#page4.tif source=R1059683#page5.tif source=R1059683#page6.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT21439  Receipt Date: 10/24/2012  Fee Amount: \$40	72	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the dates indicated blow, by Leszek Goerlich; Yakup Özkaya; and Stefan Ruppel (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at Dietrich-Bonhoeffer-Straβe 30, 71229 Leonberg, GERMANY; Anna-Nopper-Str. 01, 70806 Kornwestheim, GERMANY; and Bothestraβe 54, 69126 Heidelberg Emmertsgrund, GERMANY, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Mahle International GmbH, having its principal place of business at Pragstrasse 26-46, 70376 Stuttgart, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

66814-0202

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

86814-0202

RADER FISHMAN

All practitioners at Customer Number 10291

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

3

66814-0202

**PATENT** 

	20.08.12	Leszel	Cooles
Date		Leszek Goerlich	
Witness:			
Date			

RECEIVED 09/21/2012 03:57 21/09 2012 FR 9:59 FAX

RADER FISHMAN

PAGE 11 2011/012

10.09.2012	Jakup Othaya
Date	Yakup Özkaya
Witness:	
Date	

RECEIVED 09/21/2012 03:57 21/09 2012 FR 9:59 FAX

RADER FISHMAN

PAGE 12 ☑012/012

20.08. 2017	Sh Report
Date	Stefan Ruppel
Witness:	
Date	



# United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 25, 2012

PTAS

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 39533 WOODWARD AVENUE SUITE 140 BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48304-0610 502105361

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/24/2012 REEL/FRAME: 029181/0089

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 66814-0202

ASSIGNOR:

GOERLICH, LESZEK DOC DATE: 08/20/2012

ASSIGNOR:

OZKAYA, YAKUP DOC DATE: 09/10/2012

ASSIGNOR:

RUPPEL, STEFAN DOC DATE: 08/20/2012

ASSIGNEE:

MAHLE INTERNATIONAL GMBH PRAGSTRASSE 26-46

STUTTGART, GERMANY 70376

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13571616 FILING DATE: 08/10/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

**PATENT** P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 029777 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 029777 FRAME: 0323

**RECORDED: 02/07/2013**